

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5456-5457 OF 2000

SUTNA STONE & LIME CO.LTD., M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, learned counsel for the
appellant(s) and Mr. T.S. Dobia, learned Senior Counsel for the
respondent(s).

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, to be filed within two days.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

BOOK CITED (by Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.)
1969 (1) SCC 320